



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 08230314 March 14, 2023 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8U17  
**District:** Turnpike **Counties:** HILLSBOROUGH **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 181 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44934015201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** VETERANS XWAY (SR589) BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$5,184,769.99	100.00% <a href="#">Intent to Award</a>

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

**POSTING DATE AND TIME: MARCH 28, 2023 AT 4:00 P.M.**



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 08230314 March 14, 2023      **Call Order:** 002      **Contract:** E8U17  
**District:** Turnpike      **Counties:** HILLSBOROUGH      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 181 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 44934015201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** VETERANS XWAY (SR589) BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for milling and resurfacing, concrete grinding, signing and pavement marking, and other incidental construction on SR 589 (Veterans Xway) in Hillsborough County from MP3.892 to MP16.504. No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>										
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44934015201		(1.000) LS	1,342,371.80000	1,342,371.80						
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44934015201		(181.000) DA (LS)	763,231.96000	763,231.96						
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		2,190.000 HR	82.76000	181,244.40						
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		10,466.000 ED	0.23000	2,407.18						
0025 0102 62 13 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013		1,833.000 ED	0.42000	769.86						
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		43,076.000 ED	0.11000	4,738.36						
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		780.000 ED	10.83000	8,447.40						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230314 March 14, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E8U17

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		898.000 ED	0.26000	233.48				
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		500.000 LF	6.97000	3,485.00				
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		50.000 EA	257.26000	12,863.00				
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		50.900 AC	250.59000	12,755.03				
0060 0107 2 MOWING		40.430 AC	315.49000	12,755.26				
0065 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		4,569.000 SY	22.76000	103,990.44				
0070 0327 70 12 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH		221.000 SY	52.21000	11,538.41				
0075 0327 70 13 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 3/4" AVG DEPTH		11,237.000 SY	21.65000	243,281.05				
0080 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		1,714.500 TN	625.23000	1,071,956.84				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230314 March 14, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E8U17

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0085 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		669.000 TN	1,371.19000	917,326.11				
0090 0352 70 GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT		5,796.000 SY	21.95000	127,222.20				
0095 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		1.065 GM	29,494.64000	31,411.79				
0100 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		537.000 EA	7.22000	3,877.14				
0105 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.533 GM	1,804.99000	962.06				
0110 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		1.158 GM	842.33000	975.42				
0115 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.523 GM	1,804.99000	944.01				
0120 0922102 1 SMART WORK ZONE, ARROW BOARD		357.000 ED	55.17000	19,695.69				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230314 March 14, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E8U17

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0125 0922102 2 SMART WORK ZONE, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		327.000 ED	55.17000	18,040.59				
0130 0922102 5 SMART WORK ZONE, VARIABLE SPEED LIMIT SIGN WITH ELECTRONIC SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN		185.000 ED	60.17000	11,131.45				
0135 0922102 6 SMART WORK ZONE, VEHICLE DETECTOR		640.000 ED	55.17000	35,308.80				
0140 0922102 7 SMART WORK ZONE, CAMERA		185.000 ED	60.17000	11,131.45				
0145 0922102 8 SMART WORK ZONE, CENTRAL PROCESSOR		181.000 ED	60.17000	10,890.77				
0150 0922102 9 SMART WORK ZONE, LOCATION DEVICE		362.000 ED	55.17000	19,971.54				
0155 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44934015201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
0160 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44934015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230314 March 14, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E8U17

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Roadway

0001 Roadway Section Totals: \$5,040,958.49

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0165	0704 1101	186.000	300.00000	55,800.00				
	TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, INSTALL, 24" FLUORESCENT ORANGE POST	EA						
0170	0704 1102	175.000	300.00000	52,500.00				
	TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, INSTALL, 36" FLUORESCENT ORANGE POST	EA						
0175	0706 1 3	537.000	7.22000	3,877.14				
	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA						
0180	0710 90	(1.000)	7,219.97000	7,219.97				
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44934015201	LS						
0185	0711 11103	0.110	14,439.93000	1,588.39				
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS	GM						
0190	0711 11124	18.000	24.07000	433.26				
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230314 March 14, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E8U17

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0195 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		1.000 EA	361.00000	361.00				
0200 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.533 GM	10,228.29000	5,451.68				
0205 0711 15102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.651 GM	10,829.95000	7,050.30				
0210 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		1.158 GM	3,609.98000	4,180.36				
0215 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.523 GM	10,228.29000	5,349.40				
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$143,811.50</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$5,184,769.99</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 08230314    March 14, 2023    **Call Order:** 002    **Contract:** E8U17

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*